
c2023-170A
PHON--Pauline Hanson's One Nation

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Climate Change (Net Zero Future) Bill 2023

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Removal of targets**
Page 2, proposed section 4(b), lines 26 and 27. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 2 **Removal of targets**
Page 2, proposed section 4(d), line 31. Omit “the 2030 and 2050 targets”. Insert instead “reducing greenhouse gas emissions”.
- No. 3 **Removal of targets**
Page 2, proposed section 5, definitions of *2030 target* and *2050 target*, lines 35–38. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 4 **Removal of targets**
Page 4, proposed Part 2, heading, line 1. Omit “, targets”.
- No. 5 **Removal of targets**
Pages 4 and 5, proposed section 9, line 39 on page 4 to line 12 on page 5. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 6 **Removal of targets**
Page 7, proposed section 14(1)(a), line 5. Omit “the 2030 and 2050 targets”. Insert instead “reducing greenhouse gas emissions”.
- No. 7 **Removal of targets**
Page 7, proposed section 14(2)(b), lines 23 and 24. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 8 **Removal of targets**
Page 7, proposed section 15(b), line 40. Omit all words on the line.
- No. 9 **Removal of targets**
Page 8, proposed section 20(1)(a), line 41. Omit “the 2030 and 2050 targets”. Insert instead “reducing greenhouse gas emissions”.
-

No. 10 **Long title**

Omit “to set 2030 and 2050 targets for the reduction in net greenhouse gas emissions in New South Wales;”.

No. 11 **Long title**

Omit “the 2030 and 2050 targets”. Insert instead “reducing greenhouse gas emissions”.